

Indira Sharma vs. State of HP and others

RSA No.230 of 2025

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for for respondents No.1 to 3/State.
Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for respondents No.6(a) and (b).

CMP No.24362 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

November 24, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**