

Indira Sharma Vs. State of HP and Ors.

RSA No.230 of 2025

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Bhanu Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.K. Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for respondents No.6(a) and 6(b).

CMP No.24362 of 2025

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date of hearing

List the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **3rd Week of March, 2026.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02nd January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)