

Indira Sharma vs. State of H.P. and others

RSA No. 230 of 2025

18.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.K.Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for respondents No. 6(a) and 6(b).

Records of learned Courts below be requisitioned.

List after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 18, 2026 (Nisha)